

05TH APRIL 2017

MEETING NOTICE

It is my immense pleasure to inform you all that Indian Pencak Silat Federation is going to conduct Annual General Council meeting at Tyagraj Indoor Stadium, Delhi on 28th April 2017.

AGENDA OF THE MEETING

- 1. Welcome speech.
- 2. Presentation of last year of activities report including 5th Asian Beach Games Vietnam and 2nd Asian Pencak Silat Championship 2016- Singapore.
- 3. Presentation annual accounts.
- 4. Presentation adoption of previous minutes.
- 5. Approval of activities for the calendar year 2017-18.
- 6. Participation of teams for test events 2017 for the 18th Asian Games 2018-Jakarta.
- 7. Participation of teams in the 3rd Asian Pencak Silat Championships 2017 Korea.
- 8. Any other point with the permission of the chair

All the members are requested to attend the meeting without fail on the given schedule.

Yours in Pencak Silat,

retary General Indian Pencak Silat Federation

Address: No: 54, Tilaka Road, 3rd Cross , Nr. Naryanappa Store, Doddagowdanapalya, Subramanyapura, Banglore- 560061- India.



INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION

MINUTES OF THE 3rd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2017 AT TYAGRAJ INDOOR STADIUM, NEW DELHI ON 28TH APRIL 2017.which was chaired by the President, IPSF to proceed the meeting.

The annual general body meeting 2017-18 was held under the chairmanship of IPSF Mr. Farooq Ahmad, President, on the dated & venue mentioned above.

Welcome speech was presented by Mufti Hamid Yasin, Secretary General, IPSF and welcome, President, and other executive members of IPSF and all the members of the different state associations. Later SG requested President to kindly address the house.

The President welcomed all the members of IPSF coming from different states/UT & thanked them for their effords to promote and support towards the development & promotion of the sport in their respective states / zones. He also appreciated the Bihar association for organising of 2016 national championship for all 3 age groups successfully. Also appreciate the performance of the silat athletes at Asian championship 2016 – Singapore & 5th ABG – vietnam medalist for their outstanding performances there

1. <u>Presentation adoption of previous minutes.</u>

The minutes of the 2nd AGM was confirmed by the house unanimously under the chairmanship of Mr Farooq Ahmad , President , IPSF

2. <u>Presentation of last year of activities report including 5th Asian Beach Games Vietnam</u> and 2nd Asian Pencak Silat Championship 2016- Singapore.

The performance of the Indian team in the 2nd Asian Pencak silat championship 2016 at Singapore was appreciated by the house by winning of 6 silver and 9 bronze medals and 6 bronze medals in the 5th Asian Beach games 2016 at Vietnam.

3. Presentation annual accounts.

Annual audit report of the year 2016-17 was submitted by Mr. Irfan Aziz Butta, Treasurer, IPSF and was passed by the house.

4. Approval of activities for the calendar year 2017-18.

Calendar of the activities for the Year 2017-18 was chalk out and the events at the national level will be allotted to the interested states after completing their codal formalities . the national championship of all 3 age categories will allotted to Punjab

5. Participation of teams for test events 2017 for the 18th Asian Games 2018-Jakarta.

It was informed to the chair by SG, IPSF that India will participate test event to Asian games in all categories/events with full team and all the members present in the meeting show their interest and support for the same.

9. <u>Participation of teams in the 3rd Asian Pencak Silat Championships 2017 - Korea.</u>

It was decided and agreed by the chair that India team will participate in the 3rd Asian Pencak Silat Championship 2017 at Chungju- South Korea . the invitation for the selection trials were called to select a best team, who will represent country and will prove their best and improve ranking across the ASIA REGION.

6. ANY OTHER BUSSINESS (A.O.B).

mr. Tulsi Bhai Sharoof, General secretary, Gujarat PSA informed the house that a chief patron post will be created and will be filled from a high profile, Chief Patron post is a non executive post and suggest a profile of Gujarat namely, Dr Kirit P Solanki, MP- Lok sahbha and the same was agreed by the house unanimously and same was seconded by Mr Kishor Prakash Yewale general secretary from Maharashtra and Vinod Sharma general secretary from Haryana.

THE MEETING WAS ENDED WITH THE VOTE OF THANKS BY THE CHAIR.

Yours faithfully,

(Farooq Ahmad) PRESIDENT Indian Pencak Silat Federation

President Indian Pencak Silat Federation



(Mufti Hamid Yasin) Secretary General Indian Pencak Silat Federation

Secretary General

Indian Pencak Silat Federation